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Transportation Contacts 
School Districts 

Carson City School District 
Office & Bus Garage 775-283-1950 

Cheri Fletcher, Transportation Supervisor 775-283-1960 
cfletcher@carson.k12.nv.us   
Teri Cantley, Transportation Secretary  775-283-1950 
tcantley@carson.k12.nv.us  
Mike Dziabo, Equipment Service Supervisor 775-283-1954 
mdziabo@carson.k12.nv.us  
Mike Luke, Bus Driver Trainer 775-283-1952 
mluke@carson.k12.nv.us  

Churchill County School District 
District Bus Garage 775-423-7135 

 Natasha Domes, Transportation Supervisor    775-294-5574 
 domesn@churchillcsd.com 
 Dustan Drinkut, Shop Supervisor     775-426-9383 
 drinkutd@churchillcsd.com 
 Micah Pursley, Mechanic      775-426-8112 
 Nick Baglin, Mechanic      775-294-5574 
 Dea Webb, Dispatch       775-294-5574 
 

Clark County School District–Wallace Transportation Center  
975 Welpman Way, Henderson, Nevada 89044 

Amber Rideout, Director 2  702-294-1573 
Karen Johnson, Director 2   702-239-9312 
Brandon Yacub, Director, Vehicle Maintenance 702-249-3621  
Tuni Gonzalez, Fleet Maintenance Mgr.  702-218-4418   

Douglas County School District 
Sheriff- Valley – 775-782-9935 
Sherriff-Lake – 775-588-7250 

mailto:cfletcher@carson.k12.nv.us
mailto:tcantley@carson.k12.nv.us
mailto:pmckee@carson.k12.nv.us
mailto:drinkutd@churchillcsd.com
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Office – 775-782-5197 
Bus Garage – 775-782-4679 
 Blair Hinsz, Director of Transportation    775-782-5194 
 Travis Keene, Fleet Maintenance Foreman    775-782-4679 

Ashley Touchin, Transportation Coordinator  775-782-4679  

Elko County School District 
School Police – 775-777-7490 
Office – 775-738-5196 
Transportation Department – 775-738-4360 
Transportation Department After Hours – 775-934-7860 or 775-934-7861  
 Seth Canning, Transportation Director    775-738-4360 

Esmeralda County School District 
Police 775-485-6373 
Office 775-485-6382 
Bus Garage 775-485-3216 
 

Jennifer Tully, Transportation/Facilities Director  775-225-6921  

Eureka County School District 
Police – 775-237-5252 
Office & Bus Garage – 775-237-5489 
 Tanner Wilker, Transportation Director    775-385-5851(C)  

Marian Hill, Transportation Lead, Fernley  775-575-3416 
 775-302-6892(C) 

            Dolly Ohl, Transportation Lead, Yerington-Smith Valley 775-463-3520 
 775-302-6974(C) 
Debra Shenal, Transportation Lead, Dayton  775-720-0717 
 775-302-6870(C)  
Judith Ellis, Lead Trainer 775-575-3413 

Humboldt County School District 
 
Mike Formby, Director Maintenance & Transportation    
mformby@hcsd.nv.com 
Anthony Valenzuela, Transportation Foreman 775-623-8117 
avalenzuela@hcsdnv.com   
Shana Lewis, Administrative Secretary 775-623-8110 

Humboldt County School District (Continued) 
 

mailto:mformby@hcsd.nv.com
mailto:avalenzuela@hcsdnv.com
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slewis@hcsdnv.com  
Brad Baker, Mechanic  
bbaker@hcsdnv.com 
Corey Brooks, Mechanic  775-421-0315 
cbrooks@hcsdnv.com 

Lander County School District 
 Tammy Lowe, Transportation Director    775-635-8745 

tlowe@landernv.net   

Lincoln County School District 
Bus Office & Garage (775) 728-4237/8000 

 Skyler Liston        775-728-8000 
 sliston@lcsdnv.com 

Mark Gloeckner, Transportation Director     
mgloeckner@lcsdnv.com 

Lyon County School District 
 Bonita Stevens – Transportation Supervisor 
 B.stevens@lyoncsd.org      775-302-6869 
 Les Evasovic – Lead Mechanic 
 levasovic@lyoncsd.org      775-302-6996 
 Ryan Robinson -Fernley Transportation Lead 
 Rrobinson@lyoncsd.org      775-302-6892 
 Dolly Ohl – Yerington Transportation Lead 
 Dohl@lyoncsd.org       775-302-6974 
 Nikki Allred – Silver Springs Transportation Lead    
 nallred@lyoncsd.org       775-302-6929 
 Debra Shenal – Dayton Transportation Lead 
 dshenal@lyoncsd.org       775-302-6870 
 Wyndy Jackson – Lead Coordinator 
 wjackson@lyoncsd.org      775-302-6975 
 Cindy Bateman – Driver Trainer 
 cbateman@lyoncsd.org      775-577-5070 
 Judith Ellis – Driver Trainer 
 jellis@lyoncsd.org       775-575-3413 
 Deborah Peterson – Driver Trainer 
 dpeterson@lyoncsd.org      775-246-6259 

 

mailto:slewis@hcsdnv.com
mailto:bbaker@hcsdnv.com
mailto:adavidson@hcsdnv.com
mailto:tlowe@landernv.net
mailto:mgloeckner@lcsdnv.com
mailto:B.stevens@lyoncsd.org
mailto:levasovic@lyoncsd.org
mailto:Rrobinson@lyoncsd.org
mailto:Dohl@lyoncsd.org
mailto:nallred@lyoncsd.org
mailto:dshenal@lyoncsd.org
mailto:wjackson@lyoncsd.org
mailto:cbateman@lyoncsd.org
mailto:jellis@lyoncsd.org
mailto:dpeterson@lyoncsd.org
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Mineral County School District 
Police – 775-945-2434 
Office 775-945-2403 
Bus Garage – 775-945-2911 

Ed Stidham, Transportation Supervisor 775-945-2403 Ext 1020 
 775-482-7738 

Nye County School District 
 
Michael Hush, Director of Transportation 303-335-8456(C) 
J.J. Larue, Tonopah Shop 775-482-4755  
Sean Musselman, shop foreman 775-253-0237 
  

Pershing County School District 
Police – Imlay – 775-538-7373 
Police – Lovelock – 775-273-2641 
Office – 775-273-7819 
Bus Garage – 775-273-2205 or 775-761-0332 

Tom Donaldson, Transportation Director 775-842-4804  
Chad Chambers 775-842-3688 

Pyramid Lake 
Pyramid Lake Highschool – 775-574-1061 ext. 1041 or 1042 
Pyramid Lake Tribal – 775-574-1000 
Pyramid Lake Tribal Police Department – 775-574-1015 

Kim Picetti, Transportation Coordinator 7775-686-8579  
Shawna Woosley, Driver Trainer 775-770-4209 
Andy Welch, Mechanic 775-686-8051   

Storey County School District 
Police – 775-847-0950 
Office & Bus Garage – 775-847-0942 

Mark Rhoads, Transportation Director 775-782-5194 

Washoe County School District-Central Yard 
 
Fleet Maintenance Coordinators 775-337-7749 
 775-337-7750 
Jon Kelley, Fleet Operations Manager 775-337-7796 
jkelley@washoeschools.net   
Chris Mulhern, Assistant Director  775-337-7704 

mailto:woosleys@plhs.us
mailto:jkelley@washoeschools.net
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cmulhern@washoeschools.net   
Dee Hurst, Site Manager 775-337-7757 
dhurst@washoeschools.net   
Raelene Miller, Special Needs Manager  775-337-7747 
rdmiller@washoeschools.net   
Kelly Thrailkill, Excursions Manager 775-337-7738 
kthrailkill@washoeschools.net   

Washoe County School District-South Yard 
 
Scott Lee, Transportation Director  775-337-7748 
sclee@washoeschools.net   
Shannon Albiniano, Training Coordinator  775-337-7705 
salbiniano@washoeschools.net   
Joy Wilson, Training Manager  775-337-7717 
joywilson@washoeschools.net   
Larry Deman, Fleet Maintenance Coordinator  775-337-7795 
larry.deman@washoeschools.net  
Andrew Gomes, Division/Site Administrator 775-337-7720 
agomes@washoeschools.net   

Washoe County School District-North Yard 
 
Bobby Evans, Site Manager  775-337-7707 
bevans@washoeschools.net   
Cody Lee, Fleet Maintenance Coordinator  775-337-7771 
cjlee@washoeschools.net   

White Pine County School District 
 
Kurt Lee, Transportation Director 775-289-4851 
kurt.lee@wpcnvadmin.com   
Gary Tull, Driver Trainer 
Gary.tull@wpcnvadmin.com 775-289-4851 

mailto:cmulhern@washoeschools.net
mailto:dhurst@washoeschools.net
mailto:rdmiller@washoeschools.net
mailto:kthrailkill@washoeschools.net
mailto:kgraffis@washoeschools.net
mailto:salbiniano@washoeschools.net
mailto:joywilson@washoeschools.net
mailto:larry.deman@washoeschools.net
mailto:agomes@washoeschools.net
mailto:bevans@washoeschools.net
mailto:cjlee@washoeschools.net
mailto:kurt.lee@wpcnvadmin.com
mailto:Gary.tull@wpcnvadmin.com
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Private & Charter Schools 

Faith Lutheran Middle & High School 
2015 S Haulapai Way, Las Vegas, NV 89117 

Pat Sullivan, Director of Auxiliary Operations 702-804-4407 
Pat.sullivan@flhsemail.org  

Nevada Prep Charter School 
2525 Emerson Avenue, Las Vegas, NV 89121 

David Blodgett, Executive Director   
david@nvprep.org  

The Meadows School 
8601 Scholar Lane, Las Vegas, Nevada 89128 

Joseph Coughlin, Facilities Manager  702-797-5911 
jCoughlin@themeadowsschool.org 

SLAM of Nevada 
1095 Fielders Street, Henderson, Nevada 89011 

Dan Triana, Principal 702-473-5735 
dtriana@slamnv.org  

Yeshiva Day School 
55 North Valley Verde Drive, Henderson, Nevada 89074 

Mendel Levine, Administrator  702-838-8003 
ml@ydlv.org  

mailto:Pat.sullivan@flhsemail.org
mailto:david@nvprep.org
mailto:dtriana@slamnv.org
mailto:ml@ydlv.org
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